

Manifesto

CISO Cloud Committee of CSA Italy

CSA Italy 11, Cesare Beruto St. ZIP 20131, Milan C.F. 97673120586



PURPOSE

CISO Cloud Committee (hereinafter "CCC") is a permanent roundtable for sharing information, experiences, knowledge among Chief Information Security Officers.

Main objectives are:

- promoting and supporting CISO role through various initiatives such as: role profiling, definition of a specific training path (in particular in the Cloud Security area), analysis of its placement in corporate organizations and relative career growth path, teaching in courses/masters;
- keeping up to date with CSA research (+ 30 active working groups) and initiatives;
- sharing of experiences on cloud security journeys;
- participating in events organized by CSA (Italy and EMEA);
- carrying out peer-reviews of CSA Italy's studies and initiatives.

MEMBERS

- CCC members are appointed by Board of Directors of CSA Italy and must have a CISO (Chief Information Security Officer) role or equivalent responsibility when this role is part of other C-Level roles (CIO, CTO etc.) in companies, associations, agencies, institutions.
- CCC members cannot be part of other CSA Italy's working group or other CSA Italy's research initiatives.
- CCC members can appear into institutional communications of CSA Italy (i.e., web site, presentations, social media).
- CCC member qualification is given without charge, it lasts one year and is renewable.
- CCC member participation is voluntary, and the engagement modalities will be defined with the Board of Directors of CSA Italy.



• All CCC members must adhere CSA Chapter Code of Ethics ¹ and Non-Disclosure Agreement (see below).

CISO CLOUD CLUB

- CISO Cloud Club is the community of the contributors of the CCC initiatives (i.e, surveys, studies). Membership is achieved after a verified contribution to CCC initiative.
- CISO Cloud Club member qualification is given without charge, it lasts one year and is renewable.
- CISO Cloud Club members can be invited to participate in CCC meetings and give opinions/proposals to CCC using the collaboration and communication services managed by the association.
- All members must adhere CSA Chapter Code of Ethics ² and Non-Disclosure Agreement (see below).

NON DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

- All CCC and CISO Cloud Club members mutually bind and guarantee to the Board of Directors of CSA Italy:
 - a. to keep confidential any type of information relating to reciprocal activities and / or working methods and/or solutions adopted of which they have become aware in relation to the activities of the CCC;
 - b. not to disclose or make available to third parties, directly or indirectly, the
 information acquired in the activities of the CCC without the consent of the other
 members of the CCC and the Board of Directors of CSA Italy;
 - c. not to use the information acquired in the activities of the CCC in any way or for any purpose except as necessary to perform the activities of the CCC;

CSA Italy 11, Cesare Beruto St. ZIP 20131, Milan C.F. 97673120586

¹ https://cloudsecurityalliance.it/wp-content/uploads/2020/09/Code-of-Ethics.pdf

² https://cloudsecurityalliance.it/wp-content/uploads/2020/09/Code-of-Ethics.pdf



d. to take measures consistent with the protection of confidential information as acquired in the activities of the CCC to prevent their disclosure or unauthorized access.

FINAL REMARKS

- For the resolution of issues concerning CCC and CISO Cloud Club the Board of Directors of CSA Italy decides unquestionably, in the spirit of the Association Statute.
- This manifesto may, at any time, be modified by the Board of Directors of CSA Italy upon notice to the members of the CCC

CSA Italy 11, Cesare Beruto St. ZIP 20131, Milan C.F. 97673120586